P97000088319

Oct 1, 1997

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: G.N. DROZGOWSK Jr INStallations ()

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for the \$70 filing fee.

FROM:

6. N. Drozdowski Jr 3619 TAMER four La

Mondaein F/ 32223

200002311172--5 -10/03/97--01059--015 ******70.00 ******70.00

FILES

97 OCT 13 AM 7: 48

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

10/14/2007/31 N97-32/731



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 6, 1997

G.N. DROZDOWSKI JR. 3619 JAMESTOWN LN MANDARIN, FL 32223

SUBJECT: G.N. DROZDOWSKI JR. INSTALLATION CO

Ref. Number: W97000022731

We have received your document for G.N. DROZDOWSKI JR. INSTALLATION CO and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6926.

Tracy Meyer Document Specialist

Letter Number: 297A00048896

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned incorporators, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

Article I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

G. N. DROZdowski Jr. Installation (.

Article II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Article III. SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100

Article IV. INITIAL REGISTER

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Gerald N. Drozdowski, Jr. 3619 JAMESTOWN LN Mandania F/ 32223

Article V. INCORPORATORS

Page 2 of 2

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation are:

6. N. Drozdowski Jr

3619 JAMESTOWN La

MANDAKIN FLA 32223

John Puckett

3843 Randall St.

Jax Fla 32205

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this

/ day of Oct 1997.

REGISTERED AGENT STATEMENT

October 9, 1997

RE: Registered Agent Acceptance for G. N. DROZDOWSKI JR. INSTALLATION CO.

Having been named as regsitered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment of registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Gerald N. Drozdowski, Jr.

3619 Jamestown Lane

Jacksonville, FL 32223

*10-9-9*7 Date